

Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 10

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC  
 EMPIRE PAVING INC  
 LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN  
 C.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0000190A	NON-DESTRUCTIVE UTILITY INVESTIGATION	l.s.		22000.00	22000.00	75600.00	75600.00	68000.00	68000.00
0000350A	4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 10 DUCTS	l.f.	520	210.00	109200.00	150.00	78000.00	180.00	93600.00
0000351A	4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 14 DUCTS	l.f.	40	500.00	20000.00	185.00	7400.00	312.00	12480.00
0000353A	4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 9 DUCTS	l.f.	40	335.00	13400.00	140.00	5600.00	210.00	8400.00
0000581A	4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS	l.f.	2210	61.00	134810.00	60.00	132600.00	66.00	145860.00
0000582A	4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS	l.f.	660	90.00	59400.00	80.00	52800.00	89.00	58740.00
0000584A	3" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS	l.f.	2050	87.00	178350.00	75.00	153750.00	84.00	172200.00
0000591A	3" PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS	l.f.	860	62.00	53320.00	58.00	49880.00	65.00	55900.00
0001144A	12 CONDUCTOR 10 AWG CONTROL CABLE	l.f.	1600	5.00	8000.00	4.25	6800.00	4.65	7440.00
0020901A	LEAD ABATEMENT	l.s.		2500.00	2500.00	3500.00	3500.00	818.00	818.00
0090028A	CATENARY POLE FOUNDATION TYPE A	ea.	23	10400.00	239200.00	20775.00	477825.00	14970.00	344310.00
0090030A	CATENARY ATTACHMENT TO EXISTING WALL/STRUCTURE	l.s.		9900.00	9900.00	25000.00	25000.00	11156.00	11156.00
0090037A	DOWN GUYS	ea.	6	1200.00	7200.00	1110.00	6660.00	1210.00	7260.00
0090042A	CATENARY SYSTEMS	l.f.	8435	77.00	649495.00	79.00	666365.00	79.00	666365.00
0090043A	SUSPENSION INSULATORS	ea.	4	1100.00	4400.00	1005.00	4020.00	1096.00	4384.00
0090045A	AERIAL GROUND WIRE SYSTEMS	l.f.	2605	7.00	18235.00	8.50	22142.50	9.30	24226.50
0090046A	STAGGER/HEIGHT GAUGE	l.s.		35000.00	35000.00	32475.00	32475.00	35403.00	35403.00
0090050A	HIGH SPEED SECTION INSULATORS	ea.	6	8200.00	49200.00	7735.00	46410.00	8433.00	50598.00
0090073A	CABLE SUPPORT MESSENGER WIRE	l.f.	2100	24.00	50400.00	22.15	46515.00	24.15	50715.00
0096064A	CATENARY GUY ANCHORS IN SOIL	ea.	6	9500.00	57000.00	23620.00	141720.00	14140.00	84840.00
0096085A	DISCONNECT SWITCHES	ea.	7	12000.00	84000.00	11025.00	77175.00	12019.00	84133.00
0096105A	SNOWMELTER POWER TRANSFORMER	ea.	2	110000.00	220000.00	104540.00	209080.00	113395.00	226790.00
0100244A	SIGNS	ea.	52	300.00	15600.00	278.00	14456.00	303.00	15756.00
0100283A	POWER CABLES AND TERMINATIONS	l.s.		178000.00	178000.00	118580.00	118580.00	183780.00	183780.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 10

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC	EMPIRE PAVING INC	LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN C.
--------------------------------	-------------------	--------------------------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I		EMPIRE PAVING INC		LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100500A	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		25000 00	25000 00	25000 00	25000 00	25000 00	25000 00
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		45000 00	45000 00	121000 00	121000 00	17800 00	17800 00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	69500	6 00	417000 00	7 50	521250 00	5 75	399525 00
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		165000 00	165000 00	165000 00	165000 00	184463 00	184463 00
0101130A	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION	ton	9885	10 00	98850 00	1 00	9885 00	86 00	850110 00
0101133A	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES	ton	630	194 00	122220 00	177 00	111510 00	230 00	144900 00
0101143A	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS	est.		7000 00	7000 00	7000 00	7000 00	7000 00	7000 00
0101176A	DISPOSAL OF PCB WASTE	ton	32	200 00	6400 00	335 00	10720 00	231 00	7392 00
0104051A	POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE B	ea.	3	19000 00	57000 00	20575 00	61725 00	20000 00	60000 00
0104079A	SNOWMELTER SYSTEM 14 CONDUCTOR 10 AWG SIGNAL WIRE	l.f.	2100	6 00	12600 00	5 90	12390 00	6 50	13650 00
0125500A	ACCEPTANCE TESTING (SITE 1)	l.s.		54000 00	54000 00	51020 00	51020 00	55620 00	55620 00
0125740A	TECHNICAL MANUALS	l.s.		5200 00	5200 00	5000 00	5000 00	5450 00	5450 00
0125741A	SPARE PARTS MANUALS	l.s.		5200 00	5200 00	5000 00	5000 00	5450 00	5450 00
0125742A	SPECIAL TOOLS	l.s.		5200 00	5200 00	5000 00	5000 00	5450 00	5450 00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		30000 00	30000 00	400000 00	400000 00	5450 00	5450 00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	70000	3 00	210000 00	11 00	770000 00	2 10	147000 00
0202102A	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	530	210 00	111300 00	50 00	26500 00	765 00	405450 00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	102750	50 00	5137500 00	44 00	4521000 00	42 18	4333995 00
0202318A	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL	c.y.	1000	8 00	8000 00	25 00	25000 00	10 00	10000 00
0202528A	REMOVAL OF RAILROAD TRACKS	l.f.	10920	16 00	174720 00	12 00	131040 00	13 00	141960 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	600	3 00	1800 00	2 00	1200 00	2 20	1320 00

Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 10

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN  
 C.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0204210A	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	est.		500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00
0204503A	DEWATERING	l.s.		40000.00	40000.00	60000.00	60000.00	136250.00	136250.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	560	21.00	11760.00	125.00	70000.00	11.20	6272.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	490	24.00	11760.00	125.00	61250.00	18.25	8942.50
0207004A	BORROW	c.y.	23000	23.00	529000.00	1.00	23000.00	12.00	276000.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	1500	4.00	6000.00	7.00	10500.00	2.50	3750.00
0210100A	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.	300	14.00	4200.00	27.00	8100.00	15.25	4575.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00
0213012	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	250	70.00	17500.00	45.00	11250.00	20.00	5000.00
0213902A	SUBBALLAST	c.y.	2220	28.00	62160.00	47.00	104340.00	55.00	122100.00
0214020	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	45	70.00	3150.00	60.00	2700.00	23.00	1035.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	4100	3.00	12300.00	3.00	12300.00	3.00	12300.00
0305001A	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.	3600	26.00	93600.00	47.00	169200.00	29.00	104400.00
0406011	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - CLASS 1	ton	375	137.00	51375.00	155.00	58125.00	155.00	58125.00
0406017	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - CLASS 2	ton	200	112.00	22400.00	130.00	26000.00	127.00	25400.00
0406029	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - CLASS 4	ton	375	131.00	49125.00	150.00	56250.00	147.00	55125.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	220	3.00	660.00	12.00	2640.00	9.00	1980.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0502234A	TEMPORARY GRADE CROSSING	l.f.	110	315.00	34650.00	366.00	40260.00	335.00	36850.00
0502236A	PAVED GRADE CROSSING	l.f.	160	340.00	54400.00	503.00	80480.00	425.00	68000.00
0503004A	LIFT AND LINE EXISTING TRACK	l.f.	730	55.00	40150.00	64.00	46720.00	70.00	51100.00
0503006A	FURNISH AND INSTALL RUBBER RAIL SEAL	l.f.	1410	87.00	122670.00	114.40	161304.00	125.00	176250.00
0503471A	TURNOUT INSTALLATION	ea.	11	26000.00	286000.00	26614.00	292754.00	29500.00	324500.00
0504010A	RAILROAD TRACK WORK	l.f.	9750	135.00	1316250.00	118.10	1151475.00	129.00	1257750.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 10

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC  
 EMPIRE PAVING INC  
 LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN  
 C.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I		EMPIRE PAVING INC		LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507105A	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE AND/OR CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	1300.00	1300.00	1500.00	1500.00	2400.00	2400.00
0601001	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.	3	257.00	771.00	250.00	750.00	730.00	2190.00
0601211A	CLASS "F" CONCRETE (SPECIAL)	c.y.	25	570.00	14250.00	600.00	15000.00	500.00	12500.00
0601365A	CONCRETE PAD	c.y.	25	300.00	7500.00	585.00	14625.00	555.00	13875.00
0603169A	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS	ea.	20	635.00	12700.00	350.00	7000.00	600.00	12000.00
0603370	MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL	est.		135000.00	135000.00	135000.00	135000.00	135000.00	135000.00
0603431A	STEEL (MISCELLANEOUS)	cwt.	95	860.00	81700.00	819.00	77805.00	900.00	85500.00
0603801A	STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.	1860	180.00	334800.00	171.00	318060.00	188.00	349680.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	130	50.00	6500.00	30.00	3900.00	33.00	4290.00
0707200A	GEOGRID	s.y.	3100	4.00	12400.00	5.00	15500.00	4.00	12400.00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.	22000	6.00	132000.00	24.00	528000.00	3.00	66000.00
0728001	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton	75	36.00	2700.00	100.00	7500.00	36.00	2700.00
0728020A	STONE BALLAST	ton	13650	26.00	354900.00	26.00	354900.00	31.00	423150.00
0728031A	NO.4 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.	158000	1.40	221200.00	1.20	189600.00	2.50	395000.00
0728032A	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE	c.y.	180	43.00	7740.00	50.00	9000.00	72.00	12960.00
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	22200	1.25	27750.00	1.00	22200.00	2.00	44400.00
0811005A	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	ea.	82	135.00	11070.00	150.00	12300.00	125.00	10250.00
0901003A	STEEL BOLLARD	ea.	27	635.00	17145.00	600.00	16200.00	540.00	14580.00
0913000A	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	4730	2.00	9460.00	2.00	9460.00	9.00	42570.00
0913045A	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE	l.f.	5600	52.00	291200.00	55.00	308000.00	66.00	369600.00
0913069A	TEMPORARY 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	4050	17.00	68850.00	16.50	66825.00	6.00	24300.00
0913079A	RESET TEMPORARY 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	4050	13.00	52650.00	11.00	44550.00	5.00	20250.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

BRIDGEPORT  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A  
 BRIDGEPORT RAIL YARD  
 EAST BRIDGEPORT RAIL YARD IMPROVEMENTS

Prop Est: 1753

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 10

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC  
 EMPIRE PAVING INC  
 LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN  
 C.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0913500A	20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE	ea.	6	3500 00	21000 00	3325 00	19950 00	3500 00	21000 00
0913851A	20' CHAIN LINK SLIDING GATE, 8' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE	ea.	1	8400 00	8400 00	7925 00	7925 00	6500 00	6500 00
0969000A	PROJECT COORDINATOR	l.s.		115000 00	115000 00	30000 00	30000 00	422500 00	422500 00
0969064A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE	mo.	34	5000 00	170000 00	5000 00	170000 00	2000 00	68000 00
0969072A	TRAILER INSTALLATION	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	4000 00	4000 00	5500 00	5500 00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		1800000 00	1800000 00	1750000 00	1750000 00	1635000 00	1635000 00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	20	165 00	3300 00	120 00	2400 00	120 00	2400 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		130000 00	130000 00	100000 00	100000 00	164000 00	164000 00
0981100	42'' TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	100	40 00	4000 00	25 00	2500 00	42 00	4200 00
0999002	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS	l.s.		3000 00	3000 00	10000 00	10000 00	5450 00	5450 00
1001001	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	970	10 00	9700 00	15 00	14550 00	11 00	10670 00
1002150A	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - SPECIAL	ea.	7	11000 00	77000 00	19000 00	133000 00	13000 00	91000 00
1003508A	HIGH MAST LIGHTING POLE (100')	ea.	6	36000 00	216000 00	34225 00	205350 00	37500 00	225000 00
1003916A	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	1	1500 00	1500 00	1450 00	1450 00	1600 00	1600 00
1004945A	METAL HALIDE LUMINAIRE WITH INTEGRAL BALLAST (400 WATT)	ea.	9	1100 00	9900 00	1015 00	9135 00	1200 00	10800 00
1005435A	HIGH MAST LUMINAIRE - METAL HALIDE (1,000 WATT)	ea.	44	1300 00	57200 00	1230 00	54120 00	1350 00	59400 00
1008112	1'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	90	12 00	1080 00	11 90	1071 00	13 00	1170 00
1008115	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	200	24 00	4800 00	23 50	4700 00	26 00	5200 00
1008119	4'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	260	33 00	8580 00	31 70	8242 00	35 00	9100 00
1008409	4'' RIGID STEEL CONDUIT	l.f.	60	48 00	2880 00	46 00	2760 00	51 00	3060 00

Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 10

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC	EMPIRE PAVING INC	LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN C.
--------------------------------	-------------------	--------------------------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I		EMPIRE PAVING INC		LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1008465	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT	l.f.	295	16 00	4720 00	15 10	4454 50	17 00	5015 00
1008468	4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT	l.f.	65	47 00	3055 00	45 00	2925 00	50 00	3250 00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	22	1600 00	35200 00	1740 00	38280 00	1650 00	36300 00
1010912A	ELECTRIC MANHOLE	ea.	2	15000 00	30000 00	20000 00	40000 00	15500 00	31000 00
1012010	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	2000	2 00	4000 00	1 40	2800 00	2 00	4000 00
1012031	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	15000	4 00	60000 00	3 90	58500 00	5 00	75000 00
1012033	NO. 1/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	2400	6 00	14400 00	5 20	12480 00	6 00	14400 00
1012036	NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	55	3 00	165 00	2 25	123 75	2 50	137 50
1012038	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	85	2 00	170 00	1 80	153 00	2 00	170 00
1012042	NO. 12 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	1050	1 00	1050 00	55	577 50	1 00	1050 00
1012043	NO. 3 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	315	4 00	1260 00	4 00	1260 00	4 50	1417 50
1012100	NO. 500 MCM SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	22350	15 00	335250 00	14 40	321840 00	16 00	357600 00
1012212	WIRE AND CABLE - 4/0 AWG CABLE	l.f.	4100	10 00	41000 00	9 70	39770 00	10 00	41000 00
1012223A	WIRE AND CABLE - 500 KCMIL CABLE	l.f.	700	36 00	25200 00	34 45	24115 00	37 50	26250 00
1015003	NO. 6 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.	2275	7 00	15925 00	6 50	14787 50	7 00	15925 00
1015025	4/0 BARE COPPER GROUND WIRE	l.f.	400	21 00	8400 00	20 70	8280 00	22 50	9000 00
1015055A	480 VOLT AC POWER SYSTEM	l.s.		400000 00	400000 00	339780 00	339780 00	425000 00	425000 00
1017001A	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE I	ea.	1	5800 00	5800 00	6575 00	6575 00	6000 00	6000 00
1017200A	SURGE ARRESTORS.	ea.	2	800 00	1600 00	770 00	1540 00	840 00	1680 00
1019053A	AERIAL CABLE (3 NO. 2)	l.f.	775	7 00	5425 00	6 00	4650 00	6 50	5037 50
1020005A	WOOD POLE (45 FEET)	ea.	12	1500 00	18000 00	1465 00	17580 00	1600 00	19200 00
1108798A	CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT	ea.	8	1700 00	13600 00	2065 00	16520 00	1700 00	13600 00
1113110	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 4 CABLEM	l.f.	4200	2 00	8400 00	1 35	5670 00	1 50	6300 00
1113435	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE NO. 22 AWG 25 PAIR	l.f.	2625	3 00	7875 00	2 60	6825 00	3 00	7875 00
1204252A	SERVICE CONSOLE	ea.	68	1600 00	108800 00	1335 00	90780 00	2000 00	136000 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1753

BRIDGEPORT  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 300-130  
 BRIDGEPORT RAIL YARD  
 EAST BRIDGEPORT RAIL YARD IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 10

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC  
 EMPIRE PAVING INC  
 LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN  
 C.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1204253A	SERVICE CONSOLE PIPING	l.s.		98000.00	98000.00	101650.00	101650.00	71000.00	71000.00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	35	50.00	1750.00	60.00	2100.00	65.00	2275.00
1208922A	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	40	50.00	2000.00	55.00	2200.00	24.00	960.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	2900	1.00	2900.00	.80	2320.00	1.00	2900.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	270	4.00	1080.00	3.25	877.50	3.50	945.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	360	2.00	720.00	1.20	432.00	1.30	468.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	160	10.00	1600.00	16.00	2560.00	6.50	1040.00
1301080A	4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	2630	46.00	120980.00	58.00	152540.00	18.75	49312.50
1301082A	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	860	58.00	49880.00	63.00	54180.00	36.75	31505.00
1303396A	SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	40	70.00	2800.00	75.00	3000.00	58.00	2320.00
1400101A	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	670	47.00	31490.00	35.00	23450.00	12.00	8040.00
1401637A	SERVICE LATERAL (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	15	124.00	1860.00	100.00	1500.00	125.00	1875.00
1403001	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	2	4000.00	8000.00	3000.00	6000.00	2800.00	5600.00
1700001A	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00
					18190991.00		18571145.25		18783637.00

